RESOLUTION NO. 22175

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 3, CONTRACT NO. CP-1-98, COOLIDGE PARK, WITH T. U. PARKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($432,000.00), FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE OF FIVE MILLION, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS ($5,180,400.00), WITH A COMPLETION DATE FOR SCOPE OF WORK UNDER SAID CHANGE ORDER TO BE NOVEMBER 1, 1999. 



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized execution of Change Order No. 3, Contract No. CP-1-98, Coolidge Park, with T. U. Parks Construction Company, which change order increases the contract amount by $432,000.00, for a total contract price of $5,180,400.00, with a completion date for the scope of work under said change order to be November 1, 1999.

ADOPTED: 
June 22, 1999

:cjc

- Page 2 of 1 -

